PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
HUSQVARNA PROFESSIONAL OUTDOOR PRODUCTS INC.	08/29/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HUSQVARNA U.S. HOLDING, INC.
Street Address:	401 North Commerce Street
City:	Beatrice
State/Country:	NEBRASKA
Postal Code:	68310

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29299852

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (713)456-2836

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 713-571-3400

Email: erika.vasquez@novakdruce.com

Correspondent Name: Jacob B. Henry

Address Line 1: 1000 Louisiana Street

Address Line 2: FL 53

Address Line 4: Houston, TEXAS 77002

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	02303.0030.DSUS00
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jacob B. Henry

Total Attachments: 3

source=Certificate_HusqvarnaProfessionalOutdoorProductsInc_to_HusqvarnaUSHoldingInc#page1.tif source=Certificate_HusqvarnaProfessionalOutdoorProductsInc_to_HusqvarnaUSHoldingInc#page2.tif source=Certificate_HusqvarnaProfessionalOutdoorProductsInc_to_HusqvarnaUSHoldingInc#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 025016 FRAME: 0470 OF \$40.00 2929852

501296005

200824200478

DATE: 08/29/2008 DOCUMENT ID 200824200478

DESCRIPTION DOMESTIC/AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES (AMD)

FILING 50.00 EXPED 300.00 PENALTY

CERT

COPY

Receipt

This is not a bill. Please do not remit payment.

CT CORPORATION SYSTEM 4400 EASTON COMMONS WAY, SUITE 125 ATTN: TIMOTHY ROBERSON COLUMBUS, OH 43219

STATE OF OHIO CERTIFICATE

Ohio Secretary of State, Jennifer Brunner

1206056

It is hereby certified that the Secretary of State of Ohio has custody of the business records for

HUSQVARNA U.S. HOLDING, INC.

and, that said business records show the filing and recording of:

Document(s):

DOMESTIC/AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES

Document No(s):

200824200478



United States of America State of Ohio Office of the Secretary of State Witness my hand and the seal of the Secretary of State at Columbus, Ohio this 29th day of August, A.D. 2008.

Ohio Secretary of State

PATENT REEL: 025016 FRAME: 0471



Prescribed by:

The Ohio Secremry of State Central Ohio: (614) 466-3910 Toll Free: 1-877-SOS-FILE (1-877-767-3453)

www.sos.state.oh.us e-mail: busserv@sos.state.oh.us

Ехра	dite this Form: (Seize One)
Mail For	or to one of the Following:
○Yes	PO Box 1390
V 190	Columbus, OH 43216
*** Rac	juites an additional les of \$100 ***
OND	PO Box 1028
C2 140	Columbus OH 43216

Certificate of Amendment by Shareholders or Members

(Domestic) Filing Fee \$50.00

(1) Domestic for Profit Amended	PLEASE READ INSTRUCTIONS K Amendment	(2) Damestic Nonprofit Amended	☐ Amendment
(122-AMAP)	(125-AMDS)	(126-AMAN)	(128-AMD)
Complete the general infor-	mation in this section for the box checi	red above.	***************************************
Name of Corporation	Husqvama Professional Outdoor Pr	oducts Inc.	
Charter Number	1206056	HOPPING A MANUAL NAME OF THE PARTY OF THE PA	
Name of Officer	Brian Belanger	INNERSKRANDONALADASKADONIOUNALADASKA	
Title	Assistant Secretary	TRANSCOCKE ENGINEERS AND	
El Please check if additional	provisions attached,		
The above named Ohio co	rporation, does hereby certify that:		
§	· · · ·		
☐ A meeting of the	Ehareholders	directors (non)	profit amended articles only)
I members was duly call	ed and hald on		
	The state of the s	ele)	
at which meeting a quorum vote was cast which entitle	was present in person or by proxy, b	ased upon the quorum p 6 as the voting power of t	resent, an affirmative he corporation.
In a writing signed by a	Il of the Sahareholders Edirect	NS inon-nenit zmandad ar	Refer antoi
articles of regulations of	a entitled to the notice of a meeting or r bylaws permit.	such other proportion no	t less than a majority as th
estatutus menembanan dan yang kecamatan perpension a ke a a a dan beranggan ang mangan perpension an ang terba	кібе kiknelik жижиле на парадолого поредерующего поредерующего поредерующего поредерующего поредерующего поред	аналична потору в в потору в	***************************************
Clause applies if amended b	ox is checked,	палалаланы, «««—« <u>«у</u> фе <u>нтуския» алтигия</u> нанализы	
December that the fallendar	amended articles of incorporations b	n mond that areas and to	
INCOUNCE, HIM HIM IDMINATION			

Page 1 of 2

FIRST:	The name of the	e corporation is:	Husqvarra U.S. Holding, Inc.	none Od side or water	na kanasa kana kana kanasa
SECOND:	: The place in the	State of Ohio who	ere ils principal office is located is	in the City of	
	(cky, všispe or town	81%p)	(65)	xm(y)	осницу
THIRD:	The purposes of	f the corporation as	ra as follows:		
		and the second s	THE A CONTRACTOR OF THE CONTRA	***************************************	getiste til statiste fra kanna fra hann en e
	S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S				
	§				
	**************************************	wakowakowania kako kata kata kata kata kata kata kat	Acceptation of the second of t		
**************	TOTAL	TTOCKSONICEEN ADOLD SECTIONARY, CORRESPONDED	andrew to the terremonal trap trap that the terremonal trap trap the terremonal trap trap to the terremonal trap trap trap trap trap trap trap trap	and the entirity of the part of the entire of the	
OURTH:	The number of s	hares which the co	experation is authorized to have or	istanding is:	See attached.
OURTH:	The number of s	heres which the co (Dees r	exporation is authorized to have or not apply to box (2))	Islanding is:	See attached.
OTTO TO THE STATE OF THE STATE	energy of the second	heres which the co (Does r	not apply to box (2))	Astanding is;	See attached.
RI Nus ed lauf	EQUIRED (thenkise)	(Does r	A Symp		Sce attached.
RI Nus ed lauf	EQUIRED thenticeted / an authorized	Algebraized Rep	A Symp		
RI fust be aud signed) by spresentat	EQUIRED thenticeted / an authorized	Apphorized Rep	A Symp		v1vs+ 29, 2008
RI lust be aud ligned) by	EQUIRED thenticeted y an authorized ive	Algebraized Rep	A Symp		vyust 29, 2008
RI lust be aud ligned) by	EQUIRED thenticeted y an authorized ive	Apphorized Rep	A Symp		vyust 29, 2008
RI fust be aud signed) by spresentat	EQUIRED thenticeted y an authorized ive	Apphorized Rep	A Symp		vyust 29, 2008
RI fust be aud signed) by spresentat	EQUIRED thenticeted y an authorized ive	Apphorized Rep	A Symp		v1vs+ 29, 2008
RI fust be aud signed) by spresentat	EQUIRED thenticeted y an authorized ive	Apphorized Rep Brian Bolanger (Post Name)	not apply to box (2))	A	v1vs+ 29, 2008
RI lust be aud ligned) by	EQUIRED thenticeted y an authorized ive	Apphorized Rep Brian Belanger (Pox Name)	not apply to box (2))	A	12008 10ato

Page 2 of 2